
University of Kentucky 
Procurement Services 
322 Peterson Service Building 
Lexington, KY  40506-0005 

A n  E q u a l  O p p o r t u n i t y  U n i v e r s i t y  

INVITATION FOR BIDS 
CCK-2617.0-10-24 

AG RESEARCH FACILITY 1 – BP 05 TEACHING GREENHOUSE 
PROJECT # 2617.0 
ADDENDUM # 2 

11/22/2024 

IMPORTANT:  BID AND ADDENDUM MUST BE RECEIVED BY  12/17/2024 @ 3:00 P.M. LEXINGTON, KY TIME 

Bidder must acknowledge receipt of this and any addendum as stated in the Invitation for Bids. 

ITEM #1: BIDDER NOTICES 

• The bid deadline has been extended to 12/17/2024 at 3:00pm Lexington, KY time. The 
location for submittals has not changed.

• The Question Deadline has been extended to 12/03/2024 at 1:00pm Lexington, KY time.

ITEM #1: CLARIFICATIONS AND MODIFICATIONS TO THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS: 

• Bidders are instructed to review and incorporate the attached Addendum #2 issued by Turner
Construction Company and BHDP Architects into their tenders.

OFFICIAL APPROVAL SIGNATURE 
UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY 

________________________________________ 
______________________________________ 

________________________________________ 
Corey W. Leslie / (859) 257-9102 Typed or Printed Name 



 

 

 

UK AG Research Facility BP-05 Teaching Greenhouse 

ADDENDUM 02                 1 of 1   November 21, 2024 

UK AG Research Building  
BID PACKAGE – 05 Teaching Greenhouse 

ADDENDUM No. 2 
CCK-2617.0-10-25 

11/21/2024 
 

TCCO Addendum #2 Items 

 
Advertisement For Bid: 
 

1. Revise bid date from December 3 at 3PM to December 17 at 3PM 
 
Attachments Included: 

• BHDP Addendum 02 – 20241121 – UK Teaching Greenhouse – Addendum 02 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

  



 

                              Teaching Greenhouse      Project No.  UK-2617.0 
 Addendum 2       BHDP-UKx05.00  
   
   

      

   1 

Date  11/21/2024 

Project 
Title 

 University of Kentucky 
Agriculture Research Facility 1 

To  All Plan Holders 

Purpose  Modify the Bid Documents 

Distribution  All Plan Holders 
University of Kentucky 
Turner Construction 
A/E Design Team 

 
TO ALL BIDDERS: This Addendum modifies the Contract Documents and shall be taken into account 

in preparing bid proposals and shall become a part of the Contract Documents. 

 
Drawings: 

Item 1. Sheet L100.3 – TEACHING GREENHOUSE SITE LAYOUT 
- Added ADA ramp with detection strip. 

Item 2. Sheet A101.3 – FIRST FLOOR PLAN 
- Replaced keynote 07 2713 A in all locations with keynote 07 2726 A to align with 

specifications for fluid applied membrane air barrier. 
Item 3. Sheet A501.3 – WALL SECTIONS AND DETAILS 

- Replaced keynote 07 2713 A in all locations with keynote 07 2726 A to align with 
specifications for fluid applied membrane air barrier. 

Item 4. Sheet A502.3 – WALL SECTIONS AND DETAILS 
- Replaced keynote 07 2713 A in all locations with keynote 07 2726 A to align with 

specifications for fluid applied membrane air barrier. 
 

Respectfully Submitted, 

 
Kelly Gardner 

Senior Architect 

BHDP Architecture 

 

 

ATTACHMENTS 

1. Sheet L100.3 - TEACHING GREENHOUSE SITE LAYOUT_ADD-2 
2. Sheet A101.3 – FIRST FLOOR PLAN_ADD-2 



 

                              Teaching Greenhouse      Project No.  UK-2617.0 
 Addendum 2       BHDP-UKx05.00  
   
   

      

   2 

3. Sheet A501.3 – WALL SECTIONS AND DETAILS_ADD-2 
4. Sheet A502.3 – WALL SECTIONS AND DETAILS_ADD-2 

 

 

END OF ADDENDUM 2 



FH

DOUBLE LEAF GATE
SEE DETAIL B, L300.3

EJ

HEAVY DUTY CONCRETE
SEE PAVING SCHEDULE

DETAIL D, L300.3

LIGHT DUTY CONCRETE
SEE PAVING SCHEDULE

DETAIL D, L300.3

8' WIDE SLIDING GATE.
FIXED END AT BUILDING

SEE DETAIL D L300.3

8' HIGH PERIMETER FENCE
SEE DETAIL A, L300.3

TRENCH DRAIN
SEE SHEET C400.3

PERIMETER SIDEWALK
TYP. DIMENSION

1

1

1

1

2

3

3

3

1

1

1

1

2

4

4

4

FENCE TO BE 3' MIN.
OFFSET FROM SIDEWALK

CURB AND GUTTER ARE IN THE C&S PACKAGE
NOT INCLUDED IN TEACHING GREENHOUSE

5

RAMP AND HANDRAIL
SEE DETAIL A B, L400.3

6

POST MOUNTED HANDRAIL
SEE DETAIL A, L400.3

POST MOUNTED HANDRAIL
NOT TO EXCEED PAST CORNER
OF BUILDING

2
2

TEACHING GREENHOUSE

2

TEACHING GREENHOUSE SITE LAYOUT
SCALE: 1" = 10'

M
AD

IS
O

N
64

4 
SC

IE
N

C
E 

D
R

M
AD

IS
O

N
, W

I 5
37

11
PH

O
N

E 
60

8.
23

8.
26

61
W

W
W

.F
LA

D
.C

O
M

Th
is

 d
oc

um
en

t i
s 

th
e 

pr
od

uc
t a

nd
 p

ro
pe

rty
 o

f B
ax

te
r H

od
el

l D
on

ne
lly

 P
re

st
on

, I
nc

. N
ei

th
er

 th
e 

do
cu

m
en

t n
or

 th
e 

in
fo

rm
at

io
n 

it 
co

nt
ai

ns
 m

ay
 b

e
co

pi
ed

 o
r u

se
d 

fo
r o

th
er

 th
an

 th
e 

sp
ec

ifi
c 

pr
oj

ec
t f

or
 w

hi
ch

 it
 w

as
 p

re
pa

re
d 

w
ith

ou
t t

he
 w

rit
te

n 
co

ns
en

t o
f B

ax
te

r H
od

el
l D

on
ne

lly
 P

re
st

on
, I

nc
.

R
ev

it 
Te

m
pl

at
e 

Ve
rs

io
n 

20
21

C
O

LU
M

BU
S

27
4 

M
AR

C
O

N
I B

LV
D

.
SU

IT
E 

20
0

C
O

LU
M

BU
S,

 O
H

IO
 4

32
15

PH
O

N
E 

61
4.

48
6.

19
60

12345678910111213141516171819
A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

J

K

L

M

N

P

Q

R 12345678910111213141516171819

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

J

K

L

M

N

P

Q

R

Drawn

Project Manager

Checked

Initial Drawing Date

Project Number

Autodesk Docs://UKX0500 University of Kentucky - Ag Research Facility 1/UKX0500-R23-B3-ARCH.rvt 9/19/2024 3:27:43 PM

T. MCKINLEY

R. HARPER

R. HARPER

10.11.2024

UKX05.00

L100.3

TE
AC

HI
NG

 G
RE

EN
HO

US
E

SI
TE

 LA
YO

UT

UN
IV

ER
SI

TY
 O

F 
KE

NT
UC

KY

BC
&E

 E
NG

IN
EE

RI
NG

: D
AY

TO
N,

 O
H

DE
LM

AX
 C

ON
ST

RU
CT

IO
N:

 U
RB

AN
A,

 O
H

TE
RR

AC
ON

: L
EX

IN
GT

ON
, K

Y
FL

AD
: M

AD
IS

ON
, W

I
N

o.
Is

su
e/

R
ev

is
io

n/
Su

bm
is

si
on

D
at

e
A

BI
D

 A
N

D
 P

ER
M

IT
10

.1
1.

20
24

CM
TA

 IN
C:

 LE
XI

NG
TO

N,
 K

Y
TH

P 
LIM

IT
ED

 IN
C:

 C
IN

CI
NN

AT
I, O

H
NV

5: 
PI

TT
SB

UR
GH

, P
A

BE
LL

 E
NG

IN
EE

RI
NG

: H
OP

KI
NS

VI
LL

E,
 K

Y

AG
RI

CU
LT

UR
E 

RE
SE

AR
CH

 F
AC

ILI
TY

 1
14

21
 U

NI
VE

RS
IT

Y 
DR

. L
EX

IN
GT

ON
, K

EN
TU

CK
Y 

40
50

3

VI
BR

AS
UR

E:
 S

AN
 F

RA
NC

IS
CO

, C
A

2

1

3

5

6

4

2.
AD

D
EN

D
U

M
 2

11
.2

1.
20

24

AutoCAD SHX Text
N

AutoCAD SHX Text
KEY

AutoCAD SHX Text
DESCRIPTION

AutoCAD SHX Text
DETAILS

AutoCAD SHX Text
CONCRETE SIDEWALK

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXPANSION JOINT

AutoCAD SHX Text
LEGEND

AutoCAD SHX Text
ADA RAMP WITH DETECTOR STRIP

AutoCAD SHX Text
GREEN SPACE/LANDSCAPE BED

AutoCAD SHX Text
E - L300.3

AutoCAD SHX Text
C - L300.3

AutoCAD SHX Text
HEAVY DUTY CONCRETE

AutoCAD SHX Text
E - L300.3

AutoCAD SHX Text
GRAVEL STRIP

AutoCAD SHX Text
F - L300.3

AutoCAD SHX Text
RETAINING WALL W/ HANDRAIL

AutoCAD SHX Text
RETAINING WALL ELEVATION

AutoCAD SHX Text
A - L400.3

AutoCAD SHX Text
B - L400.3

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
HANDRAIL

AutoCAD SHX Text
B - L400.3



GENERAL ARCHITECTURAL NOTES

A.

B.
C.

D.

E.

F.

G.

H.

I.

J.

K.

REFER TO PLUMBING, MECHANICAL, AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR ASSOCIATED 
WORK.
DIMENSIONS ON PLANS ARE TO FACE OF WALL, CMU OR COLUMN CENTERLINE - UON.
OPENING DIMENSIONS ON PLAN ARE TO ROUGH OPENING OR CENTERLINE OF 
MULLION - UON.
DOORS NOT DIMENSIONED ON THE PLAN ARE TO BE INSTALLED 4" FROM END OF WALL 
TO EDGE OF FRAME.
PROVIDE ADEQUATE BLOCKING IN WALL FOR FIXTURES, ACCESSORIES, DISPLAY 
BOARDS, SHELVING, CASEWORK, EQUIPMENT, ETC.
PROVIDE METAL-EDGE TRIM ACCESSORIES AT ALL EXPOSED GYPSUM WALL BOARD 
OUTSIDE CORNERS AND WHERE GYPSUM WALL BOARD TERMINATES INTO ANOTHER 
MATERIAL. PROVIDE CAULK AND A METAL EDGE BEAD WHERE GYPSUM WALL BOARD 
PARTITIONS ABUT MASONRY OR GLAZING FRAMES.
PROVIDE CONTROL JOINTS IN ALL GYPSUM WALL BOARD PARTITIONS AT SPANS NOT 
TO EXCEED 30'-0" IN EITHER DIRECTION, OR AS INDICATED.
WHERE GYPSUM WALL BOARD PARTITIONS EXTEND FROM FLOOR TO STRUCTURE 
ABOVE, PROVIDE A JOINT BETWEEN THE PARTITION AND STRUCTURE TO ALLOW FOR 
DEFLECTION.
PROVIDE FIRE RATED JOINT SEALS AND PENETRATION SEALS IN FIRE RATED 
ASSEMBLIES. REFER TO MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS.
SOUND SEAL NEW GYPSUM BD PARTITIONS AT PERIMETER TERMINATIONS AT FLOORS, 
WALLS, AND STRUCTURE ABOVE, BOTH SIDES. SEAL PENETRATIONS. FILL STUD CAVITY 
WITH SOUND BATTS AS REQUIRED.
SOUND INSULATION: 3-1/2" THICK FIBER BATTS.

E

1 2 3

C

A

TEACHING
LAB -

HORT/ PSS
GH0106

MECHANICAL
GH0124

TEACHING
GREENHOUSE

GH0121

TEACHING
GREENHOUSE

(COLLECTIONS)
GH0111

TEACHING
GREENHOUSE

GH0101

OFFICE
(SHARED)
GH0110

SOIL
STORAGE

(EXTERIOR)
GH0126

A201.3

M19

A201.3H19

A201.3

D19

B

GH0108.3

GH
01

10

SHOWER
ROOM

GH0114

IT
GH0112

MEN'S
RESTROOM

GH0118

OFFICE
GH0104

WOMEN'S
RESTROOM

GH0116

D

A19
A202.3

A201.3 A7

A201.3 A19

HEADHOUSE
GH0108

CER 4C
(FRUITS)
GH0120

CER 4C
(FLORAL)
GH0122

A4:S1S

M3:S0-

M3:S0-

A4:S1S

M3:S0F

GH
01

04

GH
01

24

GH
01

00
.1

GH0101.1

GH0101.2

GH0111.2

GH0121.2GH0121.1

GH
01

00
.2

GH0111.1

A110.3
A12

GH
01

06
.2

3'-3 5/8"

30'-8" 7'-4"

GH
01

06
.1

04 2200 A
04 2000 A

08 4113 A
04 4200 B

104

08 7100 A

08 7100 A

CR

CR

CR

CR
CR

CR

CR

GH0102

GH0108.1

GH0108.2

GH
01

18

GH
01

16GH
01

14

GH
01

12

G3:A0-

26
'-1

1 
5/

8"
8'

-4
"

M
.O

.
5'

-4
 3

/8
"

32
'-0

"

A5:S0S

M3:S1F

M3:S1F

2'-8"

5'-6" 4'-5"

8'
-3

 1
/2

"
10

'-8
 3

/4
"

16
'-0

"
77

'-4
"

13
'-3

 5
/8

"
M

.O
.

4'
-0

 3
/8

"
2'

-7
 5

/8
"

M
.O

.
6'

-4
 3

/8
"

A101.3

K10

16
'-0

"
19

'-0
"

26
'-4

"
31

'-4
 3

/8
"

38'-8" 12'-0"

8"
M.O.

6'-4 3/8"

38'-8" 11'-4 3/8" 44'-10 3/4"

8'-0"
M.O.

4'-0 3/8" 16'-7 5/8"
M.O.

4'-0 3/8"

50'-8"

6'
-4

 3
/8

" M
.O

.4
'-1

1 
5/

8"

8" 15'-11 5/8" 4'-8" 7'-4" 8'-0"
M.O.

5'-4 3/8"
3'-11 5/8"

CR

14
'-4

"

1'
-8

"

ELECTRICAL
GH0102

EMERGENCY
ELECTRICAL

GH0102A

13'-10 3/4" 7'-0"

8'
-0

 1
/2

"

M
3:

S0
F

M
3:

S0
F

A4:S0S
G3:S0-

A101.3
N7

FA
C

E 
/ C

M
U

FA
C

E 
/ C

M
U

FACE / CMU

FACE / CMU

FACE / CMU

FA
C

E 
/ C

M
U

FA
C

E 
/ C

M
U

FA
C

E 
/ C

M
U

116 116 116

A101.3
N7

Sim

4"

GH0126.1

A16
A501.3

A12
A501.3

A10
A501.3

A7
A501.3

SF-1SF-1

CUSTODIAL
GH0114A

GH
01

14
A

120

120

SLIDING GATE 1

120

CORRIDOR
GH0100

GH0126.2
SLIDING GATE 2

120 127

128

128

TYP.
129

130

130

130

130

131

131

131

131

131132

133

137

137

A19
A501.3

141

120

4

SF-1

A8
A502.3

M
3:

S0
F

M
3:

S0
- 142

CLOSET
GH0100.1

PARTITION SYMBOL KEY

PARTITION HEIGHT:
C = TO CEILING
A = ABOVE CEILING
S = TO STRUCTURE
P = PARTIAL HEIGHT

FIRE RATING: 0, 1, 2, OR 3 HOUR

ANCILLARY DESIGNATION: 
S = SOUND INSULATION
-  = NO SOUND INSULATION
F = FILL CMU WITH SAND  

WHERE NOT FULLY 
GROUTED

OO:O0O

PARTITION TYPE
(REFER TO FLOOR PLANS)

Level 1
100' - 0"GH0106.1 GH0106.2

3'
-0

"
4'

-0
"

EQ 24'-0" EQ

116

WP1B

3

A

04 2000 A
04 2000 C
04 2200 A07 2726 A

07 2100 B

104

118

6 5/8" +/-

07 9200 C

07 6200 K

07 6200 L

101

05 5000 M

05 5000 N

129

A

07 2100 B

07 2726 A

04 2000 A
04 2000 C 04 2200 A

07 9200 B

08 4113 A

04 4200 B

12 3661 A

M
AD

IS
O

N
64

4 
SC

IE
N

C
E 

D
R

M
AD

IS
O

N
, W

I 5
37

11
PH

O
N

E 
60

8.
23

8.
26

61
W

W
W

.F
LA

D
.C

O
M

Th
is

 d
oc

um
en

t i
s 

th
e 

pr
od

uc
t a

nd
 p

ro
pe

rty
 o

f B
ax

te
r H

od
el

l D
on

ne
lly

 P
re

st
on

, I
nc

. N
ei

th
er

 th
e 

do
cu

m
en

t n
or

 th
e 

in
fo

rm
at

io
n 

it 
co

nt
ai

ns
 m

ay
 b

e 
co

pi
ed

 o
r u

se
d 

fo
r o

th
er

 th
an

 th
e 

sp
ec

ifi
c 

pr
oj

ec
t f

or
 w

hi
ch

 it
 w

as
 p

re
pa

re
d 

w
ith

ou
t t

he
 w

rit
te

n 
co

ns
en

t o
f B

ax
te

r H
od

el
l D

on
ne

lly
 P

re
st

on
, I

nc
.

R
ev

it 
Te

m
pl

at
e 

Ve
rs

io
n 

20
21

C
O

LU
M

BU
S

27
4 

M
AR

C
O

N
I B

LV
D

.
SU

IT
E 

20
0

C
O

LU
M

BU
S,

 O
H

IO
 4

32
15

PH
O

N
E 

61
4.

48
6.

19
60

12345678910111213141516171819
A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

J

K

L

M

N

P

Q

R 12345678910111213141516171819

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

J

K

L

M

N

P

Q

R

Drawn

Project Manager

Checked

Initial Drawing Date

Project Number

Autodesk Docs://UKX0500 University of Kentucky - Ag Research Facility 1/UKX0500-R23-B3-TEACHING-GREENHOUSE-ARCH.rvt 11/21/2024 8:55:48 AM

UN
IV

ER
SI

TY
 O

F 
KE

NT
UC

KY

CM
TA

 IN
C:

 LE
XI

NG
TO

N,
 K

Y
TH

P 
LIM

IT
ED

 IN
C:

 C
IN

CI
NN

AT
I, O

H
NV

5: 
PI

TT
SB

UR
GH

, P
A

BE
LL

 E
NG

IN
EE

RI
NG

: H
OP

KI
NS

VI
LL

E,
 K

Y

TE
AC

HI
NG

 G
RE

EN
HO

US
E

14
21

 U
NI

VE
RS

IT
Y 

DR
. L

EX
IN

GT
ON

, K
EN

TU
CK

Y 
40

50
3

M.PLOUCHA/J.BEVERIDGE

A. MEDINA

K. DENMAN

10.11.2024

UKX05.00

A101.3

FI
RS

T 
FL

OO
R 

PL
AN

BC
&E

 E
NG

IN
EE

RI
NG

: D
AY

TO
N,

 O
H

DE
LM

AX
 C

ON
ST

RU
CT

IO
N:

 U
RB

AN
A,

 O
H

TE
RR

AC
ON

: L
EX

IN
GT

ON
, K

Y

VI
BR

AS
UR

E:
 S

AN
 F

RA
NC

IS
CO

, C
A

REFERENCE KEYNOTES
04 2000 A FACE BRICK - RUNNING BOND
04 2000 C CAVITY WALL AIR SPACE
04 2200 A 8-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS; REFER TO STRUCTURAL

DRAWINGS. PROVIDE BULLNOSE CORNER FOR ALL CMU END AND OUTSIDE
CORNER LOCATIONS.

04 4200 B LIMESTONE SILL WITH DRIP
05 5000 M 3"x6"x12GA STEEL ANGLE.
05 5000 N 3"x3"x16GA STEEL ANGLE.
07 2100 B 2" THICK (R-10) RIGID EXTRUDED POLYSTYRENE CAVITY INSULATION

ADHERED TO CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS
07 2726 A FLUID-APPLIED MEMBRANE AIR BARRIER.
07 6200 K METAL CLIP SECURED TO CMU.
07 6200 L 0.060 ALUMINUM BRAKE METAL TRIM. ALIGN TO FACE OF BRICK ABOVE. SEAL

ALL LOCATIONS WHERE TRIM MEETS ANOTHER MATERIAL.
07 9200 B SEALANT AND BACKER ROD ON BOTH SIDES OF STOREFRONT AT ALL

PERIMETER JOINTS
07 9200 C SEALANT AND BACKER ROD
08 4113 A ALUMINUM-FRAMED STOREFRONT SYSTEM INFILL AT MASONRY PUNCHED

OPENINGS. B.O.D. IS KAWNEER TRIFAB VERSAGLAZE 451T FRAMING SYSTEM
WITH 2" SIGHTLINE.

08 7100 A SADDLE THRESHOLD.  SET IN BED OF BUTYL SEALANT.
12 3661 A SOLID SURFACING WINDOW STOOL WITH 1-1/4" TALL THICKENED FRONT

EDGE. ADHERED TO 1/2" THICK PLYWOOD SUBSTRATE.

SHEET KEYNOTES
101 ALIGN.
104 GREENHOUSE PANELS AND STRUCTURE BY GREENHOUSE MANUFACTURER.

PROVIDE CONCRETE WALL BELOW GREENHOUSE PANELS. REFER TO STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS.

116 MARKER BOARD. REFER TO ELEVATIONS FOR DIMENSIONS, AND SPEC SECTION 10
1100 VISUAL DISPLAY UNITS FOR MORE INFORMATION.

118 EXPANSION FLASHING BY GREENHOUSE CONTRACTOR.
120 FIRE EXTINGUISHER, BRACKET MOUNTED.
127 FIRE EXTINGUISHER INSIDE OF RECESSED CABINET. REFER TO LAB EQUIPMENT FOR

INFORMATION REGARDING THE SAFETY SHOWER WITH INCLUDED RECESSED FIRE
EXTINGUISHER CABINET.

128 CLOSURE PANEL BY CER. REFER TO LAB DRAWINGS.
129 GREENHOUSE STEEL BY GREENHOUSE CONTRACTOR.
130 TRENCH DRAIN. REFER TO PLUMBING DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION.
131 DOWNSPOUT. TIE INTO BOOT. REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS.
132 RECESS MOUNTED KNOX BOX WITH FACTORY PAINTED FINISH. MOUNT AT 5'-6" FROM

THE LEVEL OF DOOR THRESHOLD TO THE BOTTOM OF THE KNOX BOX, AND 3'-0"
FROM DOOR JAMB TO THE RIGHT SIDE OF THE KNOX BOX.

133 DOOR TO RECEIVE CARD READER AND AUTO OPERATOR BY GREENHOUSE
MANUFACTURER.

137 AUTO OPERATOR.
141 COORDINATE FLOOR DRAIN COVER ELEVATION WITH POLISHED CONCRETE FLOOR

FINISHING.
142 CHAIN OPERATED OVERHEAD COILING DOOR. CHAIN HOIST MECHANISM TO BE ON

RIGHT SIDE. REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS FOR MORE INFORMATION.

 1/8" = 1'-0"A101.3
A13 FIRST FLOOR PLAN

 1/4" = 1'-0"A101.3
K10 TEACHING WALL ELEVATION

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"A101.3
N7 CORNER DETAIL

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"A101.3
N10 WINDOW JAMB

N
o.

Is
su

e/
R

ev
is

io
n/

Su
bm

is
si

on
D

at
e

1
BI

D
 A

N
D

 P
ER

M
IT

10
.1

1.
20

24
2

AD
D

EN
D

U
M

 1
11

.0
8.

20
24

3
AD

D
EN

D
U

M
 2

11
.2

1.
20

24

33
33

33



Level 1
100' - 0"

ROOF
115' - 4"

1
A501.3

K7

A501.3
G7

04 2000 A

03 3000 A

07 2100 A

04 2200 A

07 2726 A

07 2100 B

04 2000 C

07 7100 A

04 2200 B

07 5423 C
07 2100 E

07 5423 B

07 5423 E

07 5423 H

05 3000 A

04 2000 M

Level 1
100' - 0"

ROOF
115' - 4"

3

04 2000 A

05 5000 B

05 3000 A

07 5423 F

07 5423 A

07 2100 B

04 2000 C

05 1200 C

07 2100 E

07 7100 A

07 2726 A

04 2200 B A501.3
K10

A501.3
G10

10
'-0

 3
/8

"

Level 1
100' - 0"

ROOF
115' - 4"

A

A501.3
M13

A501.3
K13

A501.3
G13

9'
 - 

3 
7/

8"

17
' -

 4
 1

/4
"

M
.O

.
4'

 - 
8 

3/
8"

3'
 - 

4"

03 3000 A

501

04 4200 B

07 2100 A

08 4113 A

05 5000 A

04 2200 B

07 2726 A

07 2100 B

04 2000 A

05 2100 A
05 3000 A

07 5423 A

07 7100 A

04 2000 N

A501.3
K7

Sim

ROOF
115' - 4"

D

A501.3
G16

08 1113 A
05 5000 A

04 2200 B
04 2000 N

A501.3
K7

Sim

Level 1
100' - 0"

1

04 2000 D

07 2726 A

03 3000 G

03 3000 A
07 2100 A

0"

ROOF
115' - 4"

1

07 5423 E

07 5423 H

07 5423 F
07 5423 B

07 5423 J

07 2100 E

04 2200 B

06 1000 D

06 1000 E

07 2100 D

07 7100 A

04 2200 A

04 2000 M

07 2100 B

07 2726 A

04 2000 C
04 2000 A

A

08 4113 A

07 9200 B

05 5000 A
04 2000 Q

04 2000 N

04 2000 D

04 2000 A

04 2000 C
07 2100 B
04 2200 B

07 2726 A

04 2200 A

A

1"

04 2000 P

07 9200 B

08 4113 A

04 2200 C

04 4200 B

05 4000 H

04 2000 T

12 3661 A

Level 1
100' - 0"

A

03 3000 A

07 2100 A

03 3000 G04 2000 F

04 2000 D

04 2000 J
04 2000 K

07 2726 A
04 2000 C
04 2000 A

03 3000 A
07 1326 A

33 4600 A

6"
 M

IN

D

08 1113 A
07 9200 C
05 5000 A
04 2000 Q
04 2000 N
04 2000 D

04 2000 A
04 2000 C
07 2100 B
04 2200 B

07 2726 A
04 2200 A

04 2000 K

ROOF
115' - 4"

3

04 2000 D

07 2726 A

104

04 2000 K

04 2000 J
04 2000 S

118

Level 1
100' - 0"

3

03 3000 D
03 3000 B
04 2200 A
03 3000 G

07 2100 A
03 3000 A

5'-11 5/8"

IG-1

08 4113 A

04 2000 A

07 7100 A

04 4200 B6'
-0

"

3'
-4

 3
/8

"
1'

-4
"

2'-0 3/8" 1'-11 5/8"

A12
A501.3

SIM

N10
A101.3

SIM

ROOF
115' - 4"

3

05 5000 B

05 3000 A

07 5423 F

07 5423 A

07 2100 B

04 2000 C

07 2100 E

07 7100 A

07 2726 A

04 2200 B

07 2100 C

06 1600 B

05 4000 B

A501.3
K19

13 2129.13 B
13 2129.13 A

ROOF
115' - 4"

3

118

104

04 2000 D

07 2726 A
04 2000 K

04 2000 J
04 2000 S

04 2000 A
04 2000 M

07 2100 C

07 2726 A
06 1600 B

05 5000 O

05 5000 P

M
AD

IS
O

N
64

4 
SC

IE
N

C
E 

D
R

M
AD

IS
O

N
, W

I 5
37

11
PH

O
N

E 
60

8.
23

8.
26

61
W

W
W

.F
LA

D
.C

O
M

Th
is

 d
oc

um
en

t i
s 

th
e 

pr
od

uc
t a

nd
 p

ro
pe

rty
 o

f B
ax

te
r H

od
el

l D
on

ne
lly

 P
re

st
on

, I
nc

. N
ei

th
er

 th
e 

do
cu

m
en

t n
or

 th
e 

in
fo

rm
at

io
n 

it 
co

nt
ai

ns
 m

ay
 b

e 
co

pi
ed

 o
r u

se
d 

fo
r o

th
er

 th
an

 th
e 

sp
ec

ifi
c 

pr
oj

ec
t f

or
 w

hi
ch

 it
 w

as
 p

re
pa

re
d 

w
ith

ou
t t

he
 w

rit
te

n 
co

ns
en

t o
f B

ax
te

r H
od

el
l D

on
ne

lly
 P

re
st

on
, I

nc
.

R
ev

it 
Te

m
pl

at
e 

Ve
rs

io
n 

20
21

C
O

LU
M

BU
S

27
4 

M
AR

C
O

N
I B

LV
D

.
SU

IT
E 

20
0

C
O

LU
M

BU
S,

 O
H

IO
 4

32
15

PH
O

N
E 

61
4.

48
6.

19
60

12345678910111213141516171819
A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

J

K

L

M

N

P

Q

R 12345678910111213141516171819

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

J

K

L

M

N

P

Q

R

Drawn

Project Manager

Checked

Initial Drawing Date

Project Number

Autodesk Docs://UKX0500 University of Kentucky - Ag Research Facility 1/UKX0500-R23-B3-TEACHING-GREENHOUSE-ARCH.rvt 11/21/2024 8:55:49 AM

UN
IV

ER
SI

TY
 O

F 
KE

NT
UC

KY

CM
TA

 IN
C:

 LE
XI

NG
TO

N,
 K

Y
TH

P 
LIM

IT
ED

 IN
C:

 C
IN

CI
NN

AT
I, O

H
NV

5: 
PI

TT
SB

UR
GH

, P
A

BE
LL

 E
NG

IN
EE

RI
NG

: H
OP

KI
NS

VI
LL

E,
 K

Y

TE
AC

HI
NG

 G
RE

EN
HO

US
E

14
21

 U
NI

VE
RS

IT
Y 

DR
. L

EX
IN

GT
ON

, K
EN

TU
CK

Y 
40

50
3

M.PLOUCHA/J.BEVERIDGE

A. MEDINA

K. DENMAN

10.11.2024

UKX05.00

A501.3

W
AL

L S
EC

TI
ON

S 
AN

D 
DE

TA
ILS

BC
&E

 E
NG

IN
EE

RI
NG

: D
AY

TO
N,

 O
H

DE
LM

AX
 C

ON
ST

RU
CT

IO
N:

 U
RB

AN
A,

 O
H

TE
RR

AC
ON

: L
EX

IN
GT

ON
, K

Y

VI
BR

AS
UR

E:
 S

AN
 F

RA
NC

IS
CO

, C
A

 1/2" = 1'-0"A501.3
A7 TYPICAL WALL SECTION

 1/2" = 1'-0"A501.3
A10 GREENHOUSE SECTION

REFERENCE KEYNOTES
03 3000 A CONCRETE FOOTINGS;  REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
03 3000 B CONCRETE SLAB-ON-GRADE OVER VAPOR BARRIER AND GRANULAR FILL.

REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
03 3000 D 1/2" EXPANSION JOINT MATERIAL.  PROVIDE SEALANT JOINT AT EXPOSED TOP

EDGE
03 3000 G EXTEND BELOW-SLAB VAPOR BARRIER UP AND BEHIND EXPANSION JOINT

MATERIAL AND SEAL TO INSIDE FACE OF FOUNDATION WALL
04 2000 A FACE BRICK - RUNNING BOND
04 2000 C CAVITY WALL AIR SPACE
04 2000 D THROUGH WALL FLASHING ATTACHED TO CMU WITH EXPOSED STAINLESS

STEEL DRIP. LAP AIR/MOISTURE BARRIER OVER FLASHING 4" MINIMUM
04 2000 F GROUT SOLID
04 2000 J WEEP VENT
04 2000 K MORTAR MESH
04 2000 M GALVANIZED HORIZONTAL JOINT REINFORCING
04 2000 N SPECIAL SHAPE LIPPED BRICK AT SHELF ANGLES TYPICAL
04 2000 P TURN FLASHING UP BEYOND END OF SILL TO FORM END DAMS
04 2000 Q WEEPS
04 2000 S STAINLESS STEEL STEPPED FLASHING TUCKED UNDER THROUGH WALL

FLASHING.
04 2000 T STAINLESS STEEL FLASHING WITH DRIP EDGE TUCKED UNDER AND BEHIND

LIMESTONE SILL, AND UNDER THE STOREFRONT WINDOW SYSTEM.
04 2200 A 8-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS; REFER TO STRUCTURAL

DRAWINGS. PROVIDE BULLNOSE CORNER FOR ALL CMU END AND OUTSIDE
CORNER LOCATIONS.

04 2200 B REINFORCED BOND BEAM; REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
04 2200 C SOLID UNITS AT SILLS
04 4200 B LIMESTONE SILL WITH DRIP
05 1200 C STRUCTURAL STEEL ROOF FRAMING. REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.
05 2100 A STRUCTURAL STEEL JOIST FRAMING; REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
05 3000 A METAL ROOF DECKING, REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.
05 4000 B COLD FORMED METAL FRAMING.  REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.
05 4000 H CONTINUOUS 14 GA. SHEET METAL CLIP ANGLE ATTACHED TO CMU FOR

SUPPORT OF SILL
05 5000 A GALVANIZED AND PAINTED STEEL ANGLE LINTEL - REFER TO STRUCTURAL

DRAWINGS. PROVIDE CLOSURE PLATE BACK TO FACE OF BOND BEAM
05 5000 B CONTINUOUS STEEL SHELF ANGLE - REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
05 5000 O EDGE OF SLAB BENT PLATE. REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.
05 5000 P L ANGLE FRAMING. REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.
06 1000 D CONTINUOUS 2X FIRE RETARDANT TREATED WOOD NAILER
06 1000 E CONTINUOUS 1/2-INCH THICK FIRE RETARDANT TREATED PLYWOOD NAILER.
06 1600 B 5/8" GLASS MAT EXTERIOR GYPSUM SHEATHING ON COLD FORMED METAL

FRAMING.
07 1326 A SELF ADHERING SHEET WATERPROOFING.
07 2100 A 2" THICK PERIMETER INSULATION.  EXTEND VERTICALLY DOWN TO TOP OF

FOUNDATION WALL, AND 24" IN FROM INSIDE FACE OF FOUNDATION WALL.
07 2100 B 2" THICK (R-10) RIGID EXTRUDED POLYSTYRENE CAVITY INSULATION ADHERED

TO CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS
07 2100 C 2" THICK (R10) RIGID EXTRUDED POLYSTYRENE INSULATION, ADHERED TO 5/8"

GLASS MAT EXTERIOR GYPSUM SHEATHING
07 2100 D 1-1/2" THICK, HIGH COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH RIGID EXTRUDED POLYSTYRENE

INSULATION INFILL UNDER COPING
07 2100 E 2" THICK RIGID POLYISOCYANURATE INSULATION ADHERED TO 1/2" PLYWOOD
07 2726 A FLUID-APPLIED MEMBRANE AIR BARRIER.
07 5423 A SINGLE-PLY TPO MEMBRANE ROOFING SYSTEM.  REFER TO PLANS AND

SECTIONS FOR TYPE.
07 5423 B TPO ROOFING MEMBRANE
07 5423 C TPO ROOF MEMBRANE BASE FLASHING
07 5423 E NOMINAL 6", R-30 ROOF INSULATION
07 5423 F COVER BOARD
07 5423 H PROVIDE ADDITIONAL TAPERED ROOF INSULATION AS REQUIRED TO MOVE

WATER TO ROOF DRAIN
07 5423 J EXTEND BASE FLASHING UP AND OVER TOP OF PARAPET AND DOWN FACE OF

EXTERIOR WALL
07 7100 A PRE-FINISHED ALUMINUM COPING WITH CONTINUOUS CONCEALED CLEAT AT

FRONT FACE
07 9200 B SEALANT AND BACKER ROD ON BOTH SIDES OF STOREFRONT AT ALL

PERIMETER JOINTS
07 9200 C SEALANT AND BACKER ROD
08 1113 A GALVANIZED INSULATED HOLLOW METAL DOOR AND FRAME WITH HIGH

PERFORMANCE COATING.  GROUT FRAME SOLID.
08 4113 A ALUMINUM-FRAMED STOREFRONT SYSTEM INFILL AT MASONRY PUNCHED

OPENINGS. B.O.D. IS KAWNEER TRIFAB VERSAGLAZE 451T FRAMING SYSTEM
WITH 2" SIGHTLINE.

12 3661 A SOLID SURFACING WINDOW STOOL WITH 1-1/4" TALL THICKENED FRONT EDGE.
ADHERED TO 1/2" THICK PLYWOOD SUBSTRATE.

13 2129.13 A CONTROLLED ENVIRONMENT ROOM.
13 2129.13 B ENCLOSURE TRIM BY CONTROLLED ENVIRONMENT ROOM CONTRACTOR.
33 4600 A PERFORATED DRAIN TILE AROUND PERIMETER OF FOUNDATION WALLS, SET IN

PEA GRAVEL BACKFILL. PROVIDE GEOTEXTILE FABRIC WRAP AROUND TILE.
CONNECT DRAIN TILE TO STORM SEWER SYSTEM, REFER TO PLUMBING AND
CIVIL DRAWINGS.

SHEET KEYNOTES
104 GREENHOUSE PANELS AND STRUCTURE BY GREENHOUSE MANUFACTURER.

PROVIDE CONCRETE WALL BELOW GREENHOUSE PANELS. REFER TO
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.

118 EXPANSION FLASHING BY GREENHOUSE CONTRACTOR.
501 FINISHED GRADE- - VARIES; REFER CIVIL DRAWINGS

 1/2" = 1'-0"A501.3
A12 WINDOW SECTION

 1/2" = 1'-0"A501.3
A16 DOOR HEAD SECTION

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"A501.3
G7 BASE DETAIL AT SCREENED AREA

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"A501.3
K7 TYPICAL PARAPET

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"A501.3
M13 WINDOW HEAD

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"A501.3
K13 WINDOW SILL

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"A501.3
G13 TYPICAL WALL BASE DETAIL

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"A501.3
G16 DOOR HEAD

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"A501.3
K10 PARAPET TO GREENHOUSE FLASHING

REFER TO K7/A501.3 FOR BALANCE OF NOTES.

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"A501.3
G10 STRUCTURAL CMU WALL BASE DETAIL

 1/2" = 1'-0"A501.3
K16 EXTERIOR WALL MOCK-UP

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

A.

B.
C.
D.

6.

7.

EXTERIOR MOCK-UP NOTES:
BEFORE INSTALLING PORTIONS OF THE WORK WHERE MOCK-UPS ARE REQUIRED, 
CONSTRUCT MOCK-UPS IN LOCATION AND SIZE AS INDICATED IN DETAILS FOR 
CONSTRUCTION AND FINISH REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH THE SPECIFIED 
REQUIREMENTS, USING MATERIALS INDICATED FOR THE COMPLETED WORK. THE 
PURPOSE OF THE MOCK-UP IS TO DEMONSTRATE THE PROPOSED RANGE OF 
AESTHETIC EFFECTS AND WORKMANSHIP.
ACCEPTED MOCK-UPS ESTABLISH THE STANDARD OF QUALITY THE ARCHITECT 
WILL USE TO JUDGE THE WORK.
CONSTRUCT INTEGRATED EXTERIOR MOCK-UP AS INDICATED IN THE DRAWINGS 
AND ASSOCIATED WALL SECTIONS AND DETAILS. COORDINATE INSTALLATION OF 
EXTERIOR ENVELOPE MATERIALS AND PRODUCTS AS REQUIRED IN INDIVIDUAL 
SPECIFICATION SECTIONS. PROVIDE ADEQUATE SUPPORTING STRUCTURE FOR 
MOCKUP MATERIALS AS NECESSARY.
ASSEMBLE AND ERECT SPECIFIED MATERIALS WITH SPECIFIED ATTACHMENT AND 
ANCHORAGE DEVICES, FLASHINGS, THERMAL AND WEATHER BARRIER LAYERS, 
SEALS, AND FINISHES.
CONSTRUCT MODK-UPS IN THE FOLLOWING STAGES TO BE REVIEWED WITH THE 
ARCHITECT AND APPROVED AT EACH STAGE PRIOR TO INSTALLING THE NEXT 
STAGE. COORDINATE MOCK-UP CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE WITH ARCHITECT.

WALL CONSTRUCTION UP TO THE FLUID-APPLIED WEATHER BARRIER 
LAYER.
HEAD, JAMB, AND SILL FLASHINGS.
STOREFRONT INSTALLATION.
WALL FINISH/CLADDING AND COPING.

ARCHITECT WILL USE ACCEPTED MOCK-UPS AS A COMPARISON STANDARD FOR 
THE REMAINING WORK.
PROTECT MOCK-UP THROUGHOUT CONSTRUCTION. REMOVE MOCK-UP AND 
CLEAR AREA WHEN DIRECTED TO DO SO BY ARCHITECT.

N
o.

Is
su

e/
R

ev
is

io
n/

Su
bm

is
si

on
D

at
e

1
BI

D
 A

N
D

 P
ER

M
IT

10
.1

1.
20

24
2

AD
D

EN
D

U
M

 1
11

.0
8.

20
24

3
AD

D
EN

D
U

M
 2

11
.2

1.
20

24

 1/2" = 1'-0"A501.3
A19 WALL SECTION

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"A501.3
K19 PARAPET ABOVE CERS

33

33

33

33

33

33

33

33

33

33

33

33

33



Level 1
100' - 0"

ROOF
115' - 4"

3

C
LE

AR
 H

EI
G

H
T

8'
-0

 3
/8

"

A501.3
K10

Sim

A502.3
G8

3

TOP OF M.O.
8'-0 3/8" A.F.F.

05 5000 B

07 2100 B

04 2000 C

07 2726 A

04 2200 B

04 2000 A

08 3323 C

B.O. GWB
8'-6" A.F.F.

M
AD

IS
O

N
64

4 
SC

IE
N

C
E 

D
R

M
AD

IS
O

N
, W

I 5
37

11
PH

O
N

E 
60

8.
23

8.
26

61
W

W
W

.F
LA

D
.C

O
M

Th
is

 d
oc

um
en

t i
s 

th
e 

pr
od

uc
t a

nd
 p

ro
pe

rty
 o

f B
ax

te
r H

od
el

l D
on

ne
lly

 P
re

st
on

, I
nc

. N
ei

th
er

 th
e 

do
cu

m
en

t n
or

 th
e 

in
fo

rm
at

io
n 

it 
co

nt
ai

ns
 m

ay
 b

e 
co

pi
ed

 o
r u

se
d 

fo
r o

th
er

 th
an

 th
e 

sp
ec

ifi
c 

pr
oj

ec
t f

or
 w

hi
ch

 it
 w

as
 p

re
pa

re
d 

w
ith

ou
t t

he
 w

rit
te

n 
co

ns
en

t o
f B

ax
te

r H
od

el
l D

on
ne

lly
 P

re
st

on
, I

nc
.

R
ev

it 
Te

m
pl

at
e 

Ve
rs

io
n 

20
21

C
O

LU
M

BU
S

27
4 

M
AR

C
O

N
I B

LV
D

.
SU

IT
E 

20
0

C
O

LU
M

BU
S,

 O
H

IO
 4

32
15

PH
O

N
E 

61
4.

48
6.

19
60

12345678910111213141516171819
A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

J

K

L

M

N

P

Q

R 12345678910111213141516171819

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

J

K

L

M

N

P

Q

R

Drawn

Project Manager

Checked

Initial Drawing Date

Project Number

Autodesk Docs://UKX0500 University of Kentucky - Ag Research Facility 1/UKX0500-R23-B3-TEACHING-GREENHOUSE-ARCH.rvt 11/21/2024 8:55:50 AM

UN
IV

ER
SI

TY
 O

F 
KE

NT
UC

KY

CM
TA

 IN
C:

 LE
XI

NG
TO

N,
 K

Y
TH

P 
LIM

IT
ED

 IN
C:

 C
IN

CI
NN

AT
I, O

H
NV

5: 
PI

TT
SB

UR
GH

, P
A

BE
LL

 E
NG

IN
EE

RI
NG

: H
OP

KI
NS

VI
LL

E,
 K

Y

TE
AC

HI
NG

 G
RE

EN
HO

US
E

14
21

 U
NI

VE
RS

IT
Y 

DR
. L

EX
IN

GT
ON

, K
EN

TU
CK

Y 
40

50
3

J.BEVERIDGE

A. MEDINA

K. DENMAN

10.11.2024

UKX05.00

A502.3

W
AL

L S
EC

TI
ON

S 
AN

D 
DE

TA
ILS

BC
&E

 E
NG

IN
EE

RI
NG

: D
AY

TO
N,

 O
H

DE
LM

AX
 C

ON
ST

RU
CT

IO
N:

 U
RB

AN
A,

 O
H

TE
RR

AC
ON

: L
EX

IN
GT

ON
, K

Y

VI
BR

AS
UR

E:
 S

AN
 F

RA
NC

IS
CO

, C
A

REFERENCE KEYNOTES
04 2000 A FACE BRICK - RUNNING BOND
04 2000 C CAVITY WALL AIR SPACE
04 2200 B REINFORCED BOND BEAM; REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
05 5000 B CONTINUOUS STEEL SHELF ANGLE - REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
07 2100 B 2" THICK (R-10) RIGID EXTRUDED POLYSTYRENE CAVITY INSULATION ADHERED

TO CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS
07 2726 A FLUID-APPLIED MEMBRANE AIR BARRIER.
08 3323 C CHAIN OPERATED OVERHEAD COILING DOOR. REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS FOR

MORE INFORMATION.

N
o.

Is
su

e/
R

ev
is

io
n/

Su
bm

is
si

on
D

at
e

1
AD

D
EN

D
U

M
 1

11
.0

8.
20

24
2

AD
D

EN
D

U
M

 2
11

.2
1.

20
24

 1/2" = 1'-0"A502.3
A8 ROLLING DOOR HEAD SECTION

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"A502.3
G8 ROLLING DOOR HEAD DETAIL

22

22


	ITEM #1: BIDDER NOTICES
	ITEM #1: CLARIFICATIONS AND MODIFICATIONS TO THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:
	COMBINED - Addendum 02 CCK-2617.0-10-25.pdf
	02 Addendum UK AG Research_Cover_Sheet
	20241121 - UK Teaching Greenhouse - Addendum 2
	UK Teaching Greenhouse - Addendum 2 Narrative
	Attachments
	L100.3 - TEACHING GREENHOUSE SITE LAYOUT_ADD-2
	A101.3 - FIRST FLOOR PLAN_ADD-2
	A501.3 - WALL SECTIONS AND DETAILS_ADD-2
	A502.3 - WALL SECTIONS AND DETAILS_ADD-2




